Interest coverage ratio is a key performance indicator that
Fastpartner considers relevant for assessing the Group’s ability and
sensitivity to pay interest on interest-bearing liabilities.

Profit/loss before tax, SEKm 379.9 250.8 2,009.8
Reversal of changes in value, SEKm –152.0 –29.9 –1,057.7
Reversal of interest expenses, SEKm 72.2 73.8 310.5
Adjusted profit/loss before tax, SEKm 300.1 294.7 1,262.6
Adjusted profit/loss before tax as a multiple of interest expenses, xx 4.2 4.0 4.1

Equity/assets ratio, %
Fastpartner considers the equity/assets ratio to be relevant to show
the Group’s capital structure by indicating the amount of equity in
relation to the Group’s total assets.

Shareholders’ equity, SEKm 14,358.7 13,056.9 14,057.4
Total assets, SEKm 33,627.4 31,801.6 33,148.3
Equity/assets ratio, % 42.7 41.1 42.4

Equity/assets ratio adjusted for NRV, %
Fastpartner considers the equity/assets ratio adjusted for NRV to
be relevant to show the Group’s capital structure by indicating the
amount of equity with adjustments for items that do not entail
payment in the near future, such as derivatives and deferred tax
liability in Fastpartner’s case, in relation to the Group’s total assets.

Shareholders’ equity, SEKm 14,358.7 13,056.9 14,057.4
Reversal of deferred tax, SEKm 2,519.4 2,201.1 2,463.7
Reversal of interest-rate derivatives, SEKm 106.8 159.3 143.8
Adjusted shareholders’ equity, SEKm 16,984.9 15,417.3 16,664.9
Total assets, SEKm 33,627.4 31,801.6 33,148.3
Equity/assets ratio adjusted for NRV, % 50.5 48.5 50.3

Net liabilities, SEKm Interest-bearing liabilities, SEKm 14,610.2 14,461.1 14,607.6

Interest-bearing assets –405.9 –407.2 –405.9

Cash and cash equivalents –117.4 –199.0 –147.1
Listed shares –269.7 –14.4 –118.3

Net liabilities, SEKm 13,817.2 13,840.5 13,936.3

Net operating income, % Net operating income according to profit and loss accounts, SEKm 308.4 305.5 1,285.0
Net operating income for dev. properties, as well as adjustment for
acquisitions for the period, SEKm –7.2 6.5 –12.4
Adjusted net operating income for dev. properties and acquisitions
for the period, SEKm 304.2 312.0 1,272.6
Average value of investment properties (adjusted for dev. properties and
acquisitions), SEKm 30,129.7 28,770.1 29,324.0
Net operating income, % 4.0 4.3 4.3

Surplus ratio, % Rental income, SEKm 462.7 447.8 1,801.6
Property expenses, SEKm –154.3 –142.3 –516.6
Net operating income, SEKm 308.4 305.5 1,285.0
Surplus ratio, % 66.7 68.2 71.3

Fastpartner AB (publ)
Sturegatan 38 Phone: +46 (0)8-402 34 60 Corporate reg. no.: 556230-7867
Box 55625 Fax: +46 (0)8-402 34 61 Registered office: Stockholm
SE-102 14 Stockholm E-mail: info@fastpartner.se

CALENDAR
Interim report as of 30 June 2021 6 July 2021

Interim report as of 30 September 2021 19 October 2021

Contact information

Sven-Olof Johansson, CEO
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 65 (direct)
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 60 (switchboard)

www.fastpartner.se

Daniel Gerlach, CFO
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 63 (direct)
+46 (0)8 - 402 34 60 (switchboard)